

FLEX FOODS LIMITED

305, Third Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamposh Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048, India Tel.: 2644 0917, 2644 0925. Fax: 2621 6922 Website: www.flexfoodsltd.com; E-mail: 1200 Secretarial@uflexItd.com, CIN: L15133UR1990PLC023970

FFL/SEC/2021/ June 03, 2021

BSE Limited.
Listing Deptt. (Corporate Relationship Deptt)
1 St Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Bldg. P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI- 400 001.

Re: Publication of Notice-Transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we enclose herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisements with regards to transfer of Equity Shares to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF), published in "The Financial Express" and "Jansatta" on 03rd June, 2021 simultaneously.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Flex Foods Limited

(Rajesh Dheer) Company Secretary

Encl: As Above

C) lassifieds

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the general public that the company intending to make an application to the Central Government under section 14 did the Companies Act, 2013 read with aforesair rules and is desirous of converting into a private limited company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 31.05.2021 to enable the company to give effect for such conversion.

give effect for such conversion.

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change/status of the company may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by an affidavit stating the nature of his interest and grounds of opposition to the concerned Regional Director (B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex New Delhi -110003), within fourteen days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below:

**New Grain Market Opn, N. C. Gunta & Sons

New Grain Market Opp. N C Gupta & Sons Sangrur-148001, Punjab, IN For and on behalf of the Applicant M/s Lustrous Enterprises Limited

Date: 01/06/2021 School (Director)
Place: Sangrur Parbhat Kumar Bansal Diri: 06509346
Address: Flat No.404 Tower No.2 Motia Heights
K Area Road Dhakauli-140603, Punjab, IN

SAINIK FINANCE &

INDUSTRIES LIMITED

INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: 129, Transport Centre, Rohtak
Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi - 110035
E-mail: info@sainik.org
Website: www.sainikfinance.com
CIN: 1.26912D.1991PL.C045449
Telephone No.: 011-28315036/0124-2719000
Fax No.: 011-28315044/ 0124-2719100

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, 10th day of huma 2021, 41:200 p.m. in inter all consider.

scheduled to be held on Thursday, 10th day of June, 2021 at 12:00 p.m. to inter alia, consider a approve the Financial Statements of the Company for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2021 and for the entire financial year ended on 31st March, 2021 along with a Statement of Assets & Liabilities and Cash Flow Statement of the Company for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2021, to take on record the Auditors' Report submitted by the Statutory Auditors on the Audited Financial Results for the quarter / year ended on 31st March, 2021 and to do any other businesses with the permission of the Chair of the meeting.

The Trading Window for dealing in the shares of the Company by Designated Persons and their connected persons is closed from 1st April, 2021 fill 48 hours after declaration of Financial Results of the Company for the quarter / year ended on 31st March, 2021 by the Board of Directors of the Company.

This said information is also available on the

Company's website at www.sainikfinance.com and may also be available on the website of the

By the order of the Board For Sainik Finance & Industries Limited

Sd/-

Director

Rudra Sen Sindhu

stock exchange at www.bseindia.com.

Date: 2nd June, 2021

concerned webnades onb

AS IS WHERE

"IMPORTANT

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contants. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals adversing in its newspapers or Publications We the content of the content of

E-48 (ING PARTNER LYC, Kerala

aments pledged in of the Bank, which



D FLOOR ALONGWTH ONE ROOM, NEW DELHI-110026.

UMESH KUMAR SINGH Both At HOUSE NO-4 PCS-IN Amount: Rs. 3659169/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 1: Amount Claimed: Rs. 33,41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 1: Amount Claimed: Rs. 33,41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 1: Amount Claimed: Rs. 33,41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 1: Amount Claimed: Rs. 33,41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 1: Amount Claimed: Rs. 33,41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 3),41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty Social Sept. 4),41,801.89/- (Rupees Thirty

SAIFI, ANJUM SAIFI and ARIF SAIFI All At House No C-32 GAL JABAD-201001; Loan Account No. 1886938; Loan Amount
JABAD-201001; Loan Account No. 1886938; Loan Amount
Jacob State Stat 28SQ. MTR. PROPERTY BOUNDARIES : NORTH : OTHER

SHWARI, AKASH MAHESHWARI and SHANTA SARDA GHAZIABAD, DELHI-201102.; Loan Account No. 1597999; One Hundred Fifty Four Only); Demand Notice : 31.03.2021; ven Thousand One Hundred Forty and Paise Two Only) as of with incidental expenses, cost and charges etc... Mpa Date: PERTY-PLOT NO. A-18 A, KH NO 839/1,INDRA ENCLAVE, UR OF SMT. SHANTA MAHESHWARI PROPERTY AREA T: Gali, SOUTH: Part Of Plot NO. 18, EAST: ROAD

MAVI and NISHA MAVI All At HOUSE NO- 6.56 RAJENDER 1055517; Loan Amount: Rs.3220154/- (Rupees Thirty Tw 1035317; Loan Amount: Rs. 3220134; (Rupees : 31.03.2021; Amount Claimed: Rs. 2,568,497.04 (Rupees ise Four Only) as of 31-Mar-21 and future contractual interest Npa Date: 03.11.2019; Details Of Security: ALL THE PIECE URING 167.22 SQ. YDS, RAJENDER NAGAR INDUSTRIAL OPERTY BOUNDARIES: NORTH: Remaining portion of ning portion of subject plot

ing portion of subject plot

A and SHALINI KHANDUJA Both At H.NO. 7-A GROUND

A slas ois at: MUNCIPAL NO-134 &B135 AT WARD NO 13,

No. 2151762; Loan Amount: Rs.3700000/- (Rupees Thirty

508,859.52 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Eight Thousand Eight

htractual interest till actual realization together with incidental

curity: ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF ROPERTY

JATWARA PUL MITHAI QUTUB ROAD DELHI-110054,

T: Remaining portion of property WEST: Other Property

Name SEPILIAIN and VINAY KIIMAR JAIN All At H.NO-7370 TOP

I :Remaining portion of property. WEST: Utter Property

LOS ERU JAIN and VINAY KUMAR JAIN All At II.NO-7370 TOP

TERRA IDI DELHI DELHI-110007...; Loan Account No. 2399541;

Hundred Twenty One Only) Demand Notice: 31.03.2021;

Mar-2 In incidental expenses, cost and charges etc... Npa Date:

TERRA ERTY - HOUSE NO. 7370, ENTIRE THIRD FLOOR-WITH

SOUTH LHI-110007.., PROPERTY BOUNDARIES: NORTH: Road,

ST FLOOR PHASE-2 MAYAPURI, DELHI-110064 Also At LHI-110027.TARSEM SINGH VIRDI, SEWA SINGH VIRDI AMARKET, DELHI-110027 ; Loan Account No. 4196735; AMARKEI, DELHI-110027, Loan Account No. 4190130, Notice: 31.03.2021; Amount Claimed: Rs. 1,821,172.50 and Paise Fifty Only) as of 31-Mar-21 and future contractual ges etc.. Npa Date: 07.01.2020; Details Of Security: ALL UNDARIES: NORTH: House No. 52, SOUTH: House No.

YOU THE BORK
MENTIONED DEE CALLED UPON TO MAKE PAYMENT OF THE ABOVE
NOTICE FAILING D HEREINABOVE IN FULL WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THIS
MENTIONED SEE ACTION UNDER THE ACT TO ENFORCE THE ABOVE-OF SECTION 13 OF THE ACT, IN RESPECT OF TIME

AVAILABLE, TO

REFERRED SECURIOR TRANSFERRING THE ABOVE-SECTION 13(13) OT TOUR CONSENT AND ANY NON COMPLIANCE OF

FOR ANY QU:: 9999260180 OR Vikas Anand 09711010384

Place: Delhi

DATE: 02.06.202 JAL SERVICES LIMITED, AUTHORISED OFFICER

FI FLEX FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L15133UR1990PLC023970

Regd, Off.: Lal Tappar Industrial Area, P.O. Resham Mairi, Haridwar Road, Dehradun (Utt.) Ph.: +91-135-2499234, Fax: +91-135-2499235

Website: www.flexfoodsltd.com, Email: secretarial@uflexltd.com

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)

Notice is hereby given that in terms of the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 as amended ("IEPF Rules"), the shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for 7 (seven) consecutive years or more are required to be transferred to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority ("IEPF Authority").

Adhering to the requirements as set out in the IEPF Rules, reminder letters have been sent to the individual shareholders at their latest available addresses, who have not claimed the dividend(s) declared by the Company on 23rd August, 2014 and onwards and whose shares are due for transfer to the IEPF Authority under the said tEPF Rules for taking appropriate action. Further, in terms of Rule 6(3) of the IEPF Rules, the Company has also uploaded details (including their names, Folio No. / DP ID- Client ID) of concerned shareholders, whose shares are due for transfer to IEPF Authority on the website of the Company at https://www.flexfoodsltd.com/b2c-unpaid-unclaimed-dividend-details.php

The Shareholders are advised to claim their outstanding dividend amount immediately by sending a formal request letter with a copy of PAN Card and address proof along with along their Bank details, viz., Bank Account Number; Name of Bank & Address of Branch; IFSC No, MICR No along with a copy of cancelled cheque leaf to the Company at its registered office. The Due date for transfer of shares to the account of the IEPF Authority is 22nd September, 2021. In case the dividends are not claimed by the said date, the Company will take necessary action for transfer of such shares to the IEPF Authority. Please note that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of the shares so transferred to IEPF Authority.

The concerned shareholders, holding shares in Physical Form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the Original Share Certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of transfer of such shares to IEPF Authority and upon such issue, the Original Share Certificate(s) held by such Shareholder(s) shall be deemed to be cancelled and non-negotiable. In case of Demat shareholding, the shares shall be transferred to the Demat Account of IEPF Authority by way of Corporate Action to be executed directly through Depository. The Shareholders may also note that the details regarding unclaimed shares as uploaded by the Company on its website should be regarded as and shall be deemed to be adequate notice in respect of issue of new share certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules.

In the event of transfer of shares held by you and the unclaimed dividends to IEPF, you are entitled to claim the same from IEPF Authority by submitting an online application in the prescribed Form IEPF-5 available on the website of the Authority i.e. www.iepf.gov.in. and sending a physical copy of the same duly signed to the Company along with requisite documents enumerated in the Form IEPF-5.

You are requested to go through the provisions of Section 124 and 125 of the Act and the Rules and the information provided at the website of the Authority. You may also write to the Company or RTA for any further information/clarification in this regards.

For FLEX FOODS LIMITED **RAJESH DHEER** Date: 02/06/2021 COMPANY SECRETARY, Place: NOIDA FCS NO: 3060

A-64, Ordinance Apartments, Block-H, Vikaspuri, New Delhi-110018

A. Balbir Singh S/o Sh. Partap Singh S/o Surja Ram R/o Village Bharokhan, Tehsil & District Sirsa Intends to create a Charge Viz

पंजाब नैशनल बैंक

····भरोसे का प्रतीक! Circle Office- Dehradun West, 1st Floor, Vidhan Sabha Roskhand)

र्जी भर्ती कया

होने के इच्छुक भोले-भाले ों से फर्जी भर्ती के लिए भारी शुल्क

company at <u>www.evoting.kfintech.com</u>
or the Members who have not received
by may download the Notice from the

t their e-mail addresses registered by

nt. Please click on the link and follow the

stration.aspx

send different OTPs to the Member on

the validation process. Please note that

vice of the Notice.

oting to the e-mail ID provided by the

stration.aspx

enter one of the certificate Numbers

ails or the certificate number and send

the validation process. Please note that

to upload the duly signed and scanned

vice of the Notice.

oting to the e-mail ID provided by the

a copy of the Notice immediately and

d SS-2, as amended from time to time, mpany is pleased to provide remote eronically. The Company has appointed heir votes electronically.

d ends at 5:00 p.m. IST on July 2, 2021. al form or in dematerialized form, as on nay not receive this Notice due to nonid) may cast their vote electronically, in remote e-voting. The remote e-voting

naterialised form as on the cut-off date for Postal Ballot. A person who is not a ses only.

be changed subsequently nor shall the

r Gupta, Company Secretary in Practice es as the Scrutinizer in accordance with ss in a fair and transparent manner.

secutive Chairman or in his absence by splayed at the Registered Office of the and be communicated to BSE Limited isplayed on the Company's website at

requently Asked Questions section of write to einward.ris@kfintech.com or 94001.

ww.capitalindia.com.

For Capital India Finance Limited

Sd/- स्थान : नोएडा

Rachit Malhotra
Company Secretary & Compliance Offer

वकीलों को पांच लाख रुपए ब्याज मुक्त कर्ज के लिए याचिका

नई दिल्ली, 2 जून (भाषा)।

दिल्ली हाई कोर्ट ने वैश्विक महामारी के

या अधिवक्ताओं के मतदाता पहचान पत्र के इतर ही ब्याज मुक्त कर्ज के रूप में पांच लाख रुपए की वित्तीय सहायता प्रदान की जाए।

इंदौर : कवक संक्रमण से 32 मरीजों ने तोडा दम

इंदौर (मध्य प्रदेश), 2 जून (भाषा)।

कवक संक्रमण (म्यूकर माइकोसिस) के बढ़ते मामलों के बीच यहां के शासकीय महाराजा यशवंतराव चिकित्सालय (एमवायएच) में पिछले 20 दिनों के भीतर इस बीमारी के 32 मरीजों की मौत हो गई है।

पलेक्स फूड्स लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L15133UR1990PLC023970

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः लाल टप्पर इंडस्ट्रियल एरिया, पी.ओ. रेशम मजरी, हरिद्वार रोड, देहरादून (उत्त.) फोन : +91-135-2499234, फैक्स : +91-135-2499235,

वेबसाइट : www.flexfoodsltd.com, ईमेल : secretarial@uflexltd.com

सूचना

कम्पनी के इक्विटी शेयर्स का निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि (आईईपीएफ) को अंतरण

एतद्वारा सूचना दो जाती है कि कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') की घारा 124(६) के प्रावधानों के साथ पठित, निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि प्राधिकरण (लेखांकन, लेखापरीक्षण, अंतरण एवं वापसी) नियमावली, 2016, यथा संशोधित ('आईईपीएफ नियमावली') के निबन्धनों में, वे सभी शेयर, जिनके संबंध में 7 (सात) लगातार वर्षों या अधिक हेतु लाभांश का भुगतान नहीं किया गया है अथवा उसकी मांग नहीं की गई है, निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधे ('आईईपीएफ अथॉरिटी') को अंतरित किए जाने अपेक्षित हैं। आईईपीएफ नियमावली में सूचीबढ़ अपेक्षाओं का अनुपालन करते हुए, उन व्यक्तिगत शेयरधारकों को अनुस्मरण पन्न उनके नवीनतम उपलब्ध पते पर प्रेषित किए जा चुके हैं, जिनके द्वारा कम्पनी द्वारा 23 अगस्त, 2014 को और उसके बाद घोषित लाभांश(शों) की मांग नहीं की गई है तथा जिनके शेयर उक्त आईईपीएफ नियमावली के तहत उपयुक्त कार्यवाही के लिए आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को अंतरित किए जाने के मागी हैं। इसके अतिरिक्त, आईईपीएफ नियमावली के नियम ६(३) के निबन्धनों में, कम्पनी संबंधित शेयरधारकों, जिनके शेयर आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को अंतरित किए जाने के मागी हैं, का विस्तृत विवरण (उनके नाम, फोलियों नंबर / डीपी—आईडी—क्लाइंट आईडी सहित) कम्पनी की वेबसाइट https://www.flexfoodsltd.com/b2c-unpaid-unclaimed-dividend-details.php पर भी अपलोड कर चुकी है।

शेयरधारकों को सलाह दी जाती है कि अपनी बकाया लाभांश राशि की मांग, यथाशीघ्र एक आपचारिक अनुरोध पत्र, पैनकार्ड तथा पता प्रमाण की प्रति और अपने बैंक विवरण यथा बैंक खाता नंबर, बैंक का नाम और शाखा का पता, आईएफएससी नंबर, एमआईसीआर नंबर और निरस्त चैंक की एक प्रति के साथ कम्पनी को इसके पंजीकृत पते पर भेजकर कर लें। आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण के खाते में शेयर अंतरित किए जाने हेंतु नियत तिथि 22 सितम्बर, 2021 है। यदि उक्त तिथि तक लाभांश की मांग नहीं की जाती है, तो कम्पनी इन शेयरों को आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को अंतरित करने हेंतु आवश्यक कार्यवाही करेगी। कृपया नोट करें कि आईपिएफ प्राधिकरण को इस प्रकार अंतरित किए गए शेयरों के संबंध में कम्पनी के विरुद्ध काई दावा मान्य नहीं होगा।

संबंधित शैयरधारक, जिनके शेयर भौतिक रूप में हैं और आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को अंतरित किए जाने के भागी हैं, नोट करें कि कम्पनी ऐसे शेयर आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को अंतरित किए जाने के प्रयोजन हेतु, उनके द्वारा धारित मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र(वाँ) के स्थान पर अनुलिपि प्रमाणपत्र जारी करेगी और इनके जारी किए जाने के बाद, इन शेयरधारकों द्वारा धारित मूल शेयर प्रमाणपत्र निरस्त और अ—परक्राम्य माने जाएंगे। डीमैट रूप में धारित शेयरों के संबंध में, शेयर सीधे डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा निष्पादित की जाने वाली कार्पोरेट कार्यवाही के माध्यम से आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को अंतरित किए जाएंगे।

शेयरधारक यह भी नोट करें िक कम्पनी द्वारा अ—दावित शेयरों के संबंध में इसकी वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया गया विस्तृत विवरण कम्पनी द्वारा, आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण को नियमानुसार अंतरित किए जाने के प्रयोजन हेतु, नए शेयर प्रमाणपत्र जारी करने के संबंध में यथेष्ट सूचना समझी और मानी जाएगी। आपके द्वारा धारित शेयरों और अ—दावित लामांश को आईईपीएफ को अंतरित किए जाने की स्थित में, आप आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण से उसकी मांग प्राधिकरण को वेबसाइट नामतः www.lepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निर्धारित प्रपत्र आईईपीएफ—5 में एक ऑनलाइन आवेदन प्रस्तुत करके और उसकी सम्यक हस्ताक्षरित भौतिक प्रति कम्पनी को प्रपत्र आईईपीएफ—5 में एक और उसकी सम्यक हस्ताक्षरित भौतिक प्रति कम्पनी को प्रपत्र आईईपीएफ—5 में एक और उसकी सम्यक हस्ताक्षरित भौतिक प्रति कम्पनी को प्रपत्र आईईपीएफ—5 में एक खाराय अधिनियम की धारा 124 एवं 125 तथा नियमावती के प्रावधानों और प्राधिकरण की वेबसाइट पर दी गई जानकारी ध्यान से पढ़ने का अनुरोध किया जाता है। आप इस संबंध में किसी अतिरिक्त जानकारी /स्पष्टीकरण के लिए कम्पनी या आरटीए को भी लिख सकते हैं।

तिथि : 02/06/2021

वास्ते प्लैक्स फूड्स लिमिटेड राजेश धीर कम्पनी सेक्रेटरी

एफसीएस नंबर : 3060 ए–64, ऑर्डिनैंस अपार्टमेंट्स, ब्लॉक–एच, विकासपुरी, नई दिल्ली–110018 ड्रैसेल: arvindgarg31@gmail.com

18 परिसमापक के साथ्य पत्राचार हेतु <u>पता:</u> 302-ए, पालमोहन प्लाजा, देशबंधु गुप्ता रोड, इस्तेमाल किया जाने वाला पता एवं करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली—110005 <u>ईमेल:</u> radius.arvind@gmail.com

11. दावे जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि

जुलाई 03, 2021

एतदृहारा सूचित किया जाता है कि माननीय राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण, नई दिल्ली बेंच ने 31 मई, 2021 को **रेडियस इन्फ्राटेल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड** — परिसमापन में का परिसमापन शुरू करने का आदेश दिया है।

उत्तर इन्फ्राटेल प्राइवेट लिमिटेड — परिसमापन में के स्टैक धारकों. को निर्देश दिया जाता है कि ऊपर मद 10 के समक्ष वर्णित पते पर परिसमापक के पास 03 जुलाई, 2021 को या उससे पूर्व अपने दावे का प्रमाण जमा करें।

वित्तीय क्रेडीटर्स केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति से ही अपने दावे का प्रमाण जमा कर सकते हैं। अन्य सभी स्टेकधारक व्यक्तिगत या डाक द्वारा या इलेक्ट्रॉनिक माध्यम से दावे का प्रमाण जमा कर सकते हैं।

दावे का गलत अथवा भ्रामक प्रमाण जमा करने पर दंखित किया जायेगा।

दिनांक 03.06.2021 स्थान : नई दिल्ली परिसमापक का नाम तथा हस्ताक्षरः अरविन्द गर्ग

त्रिवेणी टर्बाइन लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ए—44 हीजरी कॉम्प्लेक्स, फेज्आ एक्सटेंशन, गीतम बुद्ध नगर, नीएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201305 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : 8वीं मंजिल, एक्सप्रेस ट्रेड टॉक्स 15-16, सेक्टर 16 ए, नीएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301

ार कावालय व वर्षा माजल, एक्सप्रस हुट टाक्स 15-18, सक्टर 18 ए, नाएडी, उत्तर प्रदेश-20 दूरमाय: 91 120 4308000 / कैन्स: 91 120 4311010-11 ई-मैत shars.tll@triwnigroup.com Website: www.triwnitubines.com कम्पनी पहचान संख्या: 1291100P1995PLC041834 अंशाधारकों हेतु सूचना समता अंशों का विनिधानकर्जा शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि में हस्तांतरण

समता अशा का विनवानकता शिक्षा आर सरक्षण निर्ध में हस्तातरण एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि कम्पनी अधिनायम, 2013 की घारा 124 (६) के प्रावधानों के साथ पठित विनिचानकर्ता शिक्षा और संरक्षण नििघ प्राधिकरण (लेखा, संपरीक्षा, अंतरण और प्रतिदेय) नियम, 2016, थया संशोधित, (आईइपीएफ नियम), के अनुपालन में ऐसे सभी अंश जिनके सम्बन्ध में सात या उससे अधिक वर्षों से लामांश का दावा अथवा भुगतान नही किया गया है, कम्पनी द्वारा विनिधानकर्ता

शिक्षा और संरक्षण निर्धि (आईइपीएफ) के पन्न में हस्तांतरण हेतु वांछित हैं। आईइपीएफ नियमों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी ने सम्बंधित अंशघारकों को, जिनके वित्तिय वर्ष 2013—14 के अंतिम लामांश का दावा नहीं किया / अदत्त हैं तथा जिनके अंश आईइपीएफ को हस्तांतरित किये जाने हैं, आवश्यक सूचना प्रेषित की है। कथित अंशघारकों का विवरण कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.triveniturbines.com पर 'Investors' Web. Link: https://www.triveniturbines.com/transfersharesiepf.html, अनुमाग के अंतर्गत अपलोड किया गया है। अंशघारक आईइपीएफ को हस्तांरित होने हेतु संभाव्य आंशों का विवरण कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर देख सकते हैं।

सम्बंधित अंशघारकों से अनुरोध है कि वर्ष 2013—14 के अंतिम एवं उसके उपरान्त के अपने अदत्त लामांश का दावा करने हेतु अपना आवेदन कम्पनी या इसके शेयर ट्रांसफर एजेंट अर्थात अलंकित असाइनमैन्टस लिमिटेड (यूनिट त्रिवेणी टर्बाइन लिमिटेड) को अलंकित हाउस, 4ई/2 अन्डेवालान एक्सटैनशन, नई दिल्ली—110055 अथवा ईमेल द्वारा Ita@alankit.com पर कर सकते हैं। यदि अदत्त लामांश का वैद्य दावा 5 सितम्बर, 2021 को या उससे पूर्व प्राप्त नहीं होता है तो कंपनी आईईपीएफ नियमों के अंतर्गत निर्धारित प्रक्रिया के अनुसार कानूनी प्रावधानों का पालन करने की दृष्टि से कथित अंशो को आईईपीएफ में हस्तांतरित कर देगी।

अंशघारक कृपया ध्यान दें कि आईईपीएफ को हस्तांतरित अंशो को उपार्जित लामों सहित, यदि कोई हो, आईईपीएफ प्राधिकरण से आईईपीएफ नियम के अंतर्गत निर्घारित प्रक्रिया के अनुसार अंशघारको द्वारा वापस प्राप्त किया जा सकता है।

उपरोक्त मामले पर किसी भी प्रश्न के लिए शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि वे निम्नलिखित में से किसी एक से संपर्क करें: —

Corporate Office of the Company
Triveni Turbine Limited
(Nodal Officer and Company Secretary)
Express Trade Towers, 8th Floor,
Plot No. 15-16, Sector 16-A,
NOIDA – 201301 (U.P.)
Tel. No. 120-4308000
Email: shares.ttl@trivenigroup.com

स्थान : नौएडा (उत्तर प्रदेश)

दिनांक : 2 जून 2021

Registrar and Transfer Agent Office
Alankit Assignments Limited
(Unit: Triveni Turbine Ltd.)
Alankit House, 4E/2,
Jhandewalan Extension,
New Delhi – 110055
Tel. No. 011-42541234, 23451234
E-mail: rta@alankit.com

कृते त्रिवेणी टर्बाइन लिमिटेड हस्ताक्षर (राजीव साहनी) कम्पनी सचिव M. No. ACS 8047

नई दिल्ली